## 508648625 07/12/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI358158

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Da	
Samuel Nicolas Jones			07/01/2024	
Thomas Stephen Davi	d Hopkinsor	1	06/27/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Company Name:	Puttshac	k LTD		
Street Address:	7 Savoy	7 Savoy Court		
City:	London			
State/Country:	UNITED	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	WC2R 0	WC2R 0EX		
PROPERTY NUMBER				
Property Type		Number		
11		3537702		
Application Number:		3590217		
Application Number:		8605267		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	3	122691747		
		the e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b		
		122698000		
-		ung@nge.com,marden@nge.com		
•		lichael G. Kelber		
		N Lasalle Street Suite 1700		
Address Line 2:		CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602		
		- -		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			031123.8169, 8213, 8217	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		~	Rachel Young	
SIGNATURE:		Rachel Young		
DATE SIGNED:		07/12/2024		
		This document serves as an	n Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63)	
Fotal Attachments: 2				

## source=Signed Updated Assignment - 031123.8217#page1.tiff source=Signed Updated Assignment - 031123.8217#page2.tiff

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Samuel Nicolas Jones of 3 Jasmine Way, Thurnby, Leicester, United Kingdom LE7 9TY and Thomas Stephen David Hopkinson of 4 Whitley Park Lane, Reading, United Kingdom, RG2 7BE do hereby assign to Puttshack LTD ("Assignee"), a company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, having its principal place of business at 7 Savoy Court, London, United Kingdom WC2R 0EX, its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions entitled "STANDALONE AND MULTIGAME MINIATURE GOLF STRUCTURE" invented by us, and the application for United States patent therefore, Serial Number 63/537,702 filed on September 11, 2023, Serial No. 63/590,217 filed on October 13, 2023, Serial No. 18/605,267 filed on March 14, 2024 and all original and reissued patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents and Utility Model Registrations which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Registered Design or Utility Model Registration to the Assignee, its successor, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest herein assigned.

We covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that we will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when the Assignee, its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer.

We further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own names, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent and/or Utility Model protection for said invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives.

(Inventor Signature begins on page 2)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of  $\frac{July}{2024}$ .

DocuSigned by:	
	2
Sannienticola	s Jones

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <sup>27</sup>/<sub>2</sub> day of <sup>June</sup>/<sub>2024</sub>,

DocuSigned by:

Thomas Stephen David Hopkinson